

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 264/2025 CrIM(622/2025)

Hilal Ahmad Rather.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Adnan Fayaz, Adv.

V/s

UT Th. PS Lal Bazar and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

18.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the petition. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 13-02-2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.11.2025

Sarvar